

ORDER IN Civil M.A. No. 05/2026

1] Vakalatnama(Exh.14) filed on behalf of defendant Nos. 3, 4, 8 and 9, address pursis (Exh.15), Adjournment application(Exh. 16) filed by defendant Nos. 3, 4, 8 and 9, Application for production of documents (Exh. 17), List of documents (Exh. 18), say given by plaintiff on Exh. 13 (Exh. 19) via e-filing. Hence, I passed following order -

-Order-

- 1) V.P, address pursis are seen and filed.
- 2) Production of documents application, List of documents are seen.
- 3) Say at Exh. 19 is seen.
- 4) Adjournment granted till next date.

Place : Bhor.
Dt. 11.06.2026

(M.W. Jadhav)
C.J.J.D, Bhor.

